**R-22-211** 

## BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## RESOLUTION – AUTHORIZING MAYOR, ADMINISTRATOR AND DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS TO EXECUTE TWA-1 FORMS FOR PROJECT: RWJ BARNABAS HEALTH VOGEL MEDICAL CAMPUS

**BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that the following are hereby authorized to execute TWA-1 Forms on behalf of the Borough of Tinton Falls for the proposed RWJ Barnabas Health Vogel Medical Campus development.

MayorVito PerilloAdministratorCharles TerefenkoDirector of Public WorksMark Shaffery

TRACY BUCKLEY, COUNCIL PRESIDENT

## BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Ms. Buckley						

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held November 22, 2022.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of November 2022.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk